Resolution No. 2019 -

RESOLUTION OF THE SOLANO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS HONORING KRISTINE SOWARDS, ADMINISTRATIVE SECRETARY, UPON HER RETIREMENT FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF RESOURCE MANAGEMENT WITH 35 YEARS OF DEDICATED SERVICE TO SOLANO COUNTY

WHEREAS, Kristine Sowards began her career on June 18, 1984 with the Solano County Department of Health and Human Services, Adult Services Division as a Clerk Typist II; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Sowards transferred to the Department of Resource Management as a Clerk Typist II in 1985, was promoted to a Minutes Clerk in 1986, and was reclassified to an Administrative Secretary in 1999; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Sowards provided administrative support to the Planning Commission, Airport Land Use Commission, Integrated Waste Local Task Force, Solano County Parks and Recreation Commission, and the Tri-City and County Cooperative Planning Group; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Sowards also provided integral administrative support for important planning projects, such as the General Plan Update, the Middle Green Valley Specific Plan, and the Countywide Integrated Waste Management Plan, in addition to providing general administrative support Department-wide; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Sowards' knowledge of planning processes and deadlines has been critical to the Planning Services Division's overall workflow and efficiency, and her "can-do", willing to help, pleasant and positive attitude has earned her the respect of management and staff; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Sowards will officially retire effective September 4, 2019 after providing 35 years of service in a professional and responsible manner.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Solano County Board of Supervisors hereby recognizes Kristine Sowards for 35 years of outstanding and dedicated service to the residents of Solano County, and wishes her well in her retirement and future endeavors.

Dated this 27th day of August, 2019

ERIN HANNIGAN, Chairwoman Solano County Board of Supervisors
ATTEST: BIRGITTA E. CORSELLO, Clerk Solano County Board of Supervisors
By:
Jeanette Neiger, Chief Deputy Clerk